

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Lauren Warrick Junior League of Spokane Phone: (509) 328-2801

Email: marcom@jlspokane.org

The Junior League of Spokane Announces 2019-2020 Board

Local Chapter of International Women's Organization Elects Twelve New Board Members

Spokane, WA (June 1, 2019) — The Junior League of Spokane (JLS) announces the election of twelve new board members for the 2019-2020 year. The organization's Board of Directors is chosen from its volunteer membership of professional, compassionate women and leads the organization for a twelve-month term beginning June 1. As a group, they are responsible for governance and management, ensuring the League's adherence to the Junior League mission, vision, and strategic plan.

"As we embark on our 95th year serving Spokane, we look forward to continuing our mission of developing women leaders and impacting our local community through our current focus area of childhood literacy," said JLS 2019-2020 President, Michelle Grover.

JLS is proud to welcome the new 2019-2020 board:

Niki Moore – President-Elect
Stephanie Krebs-Anderson – Administrative Director
Clariese Coté – Community Director
Kelsey Parker – Funding Director
Ashley Manfred – Membership Director
Gail Stevenson – Sustainer Director
Sarah Love – Treasurer
Sorcha Connor-Boyle – Treasurer-Elect
Maria Cahill – Leadership Development Chair

Melissa King – Parliamentarian Kathy Connelly – Presidential Assistant

Michelle Grover - President

About the Junior League of Spokane: The Junior League of Spokane is a 501(c)3 not-for-profit organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving the community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Since our founding in 1925, the JLS has been on the forefront of social reform, identifying problems and finding solutions. We are an army of women empowered as agents of positive change, tackling childhood literacy within our community. Our purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. The Junior League welcomes all women who value our Mission. We are committed to inclusive environments of diverse individuals, organizations and communities.

For more information about JLS, please visit jlspokane.org.

###